THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT	
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 2, 2021

APPROVAL OF THE FEES FOR PARK VIEW RENTAL INSPECTIONS PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. Scott County passed a Parkview Rental Inspection ordinance in 2020 that states that all applications shall pay a fee based on the fee schedule approved by the Board of Supervisors.
- Section 2. The Board of Supervisors did not approve a fee schedule for 2020 because it was the first year of the program and because of the COVID-19 pandemic.
- Section 3. The Planning and Development department would like to have a fee set for the rental applications and inspections.
- Section 4. The Scott County Board of Supervisors approves the following fee schedule for the Parkview Rental Inspection program.

ANNUAL REGISTRATION & INSPECTION: \$50 for the first unit + unit charge.

MULTI-UNIT CHARGE: \$10 per unit

FEE FOR REINSPECTION: \$50 for first re-inspection

\$75 for additional re-inspections

Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.